_w- e sl G e hasei ol s  llonteis ek = LI T & i i . s .', .
it soommate | LMERDNENT OF SOUICI ATION ! CATION OF CONTHAC rj sy

’_i"m'muﬁm& ANON WO, ' 2 ETTivl Dang 3 BIGUIST ORE % vt ST MO & IR WO (I wpplnatie)

9 1 6/30/82 | RFPA RES-82-013 dtd 8/19/

e o o
5 @iv Y o & ADMBASTIELL BY fl[ shee tharm blich s

CODE 1___ gy

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
buvision of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

7 CONTRACTOR CODE FACHITY CODE .
NAME AND ADDSESS 1‘“"“' ""“"J L'“—‘_" oy AMENDMENT OF

l-— _l D SO ATION NO

: ENSA' Inc' DAY _,,_____’&"M ’)
[Sprews. v 3320 Bailey Av:.nue

und ZIP Buff y <o g NRC-04-82-013
it T A ki ormerly NOO173-80-C-0236)

| _ Mailing Address: P.0. Box 51 X oaren _6/30/80 __ e biach 115
Getzville, NY 14086 Akt AL 25wl TR

$ YL LOCKE AFPLES CNLY TO AMERDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D Tie cluve momimind solictonor iy ome o 0 st foh in bia 13 The howr ond dote & =« fed for teinpt o' Ofen D " estended, D n net eniended.
€ fainey mus orhnowleage tecript of this tmendment pror to the how ond dote specified in e solicioton, & m wrecded b one of e foliow.ng methad

15,0+ gring 0ad Whnng . _aop@s of B omendment, [b] By orno=isdging ieceipt of this omendment on sark topy of the ofter subm ved, o (¢} By seporate lener o telegriom
whih (aciudes € 1einiente %6 o sohcitohon ang smendment sumbers PAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWIEDGE MENT 1O BE KECHVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
DATE SPRCHIED MAY RISULY 1w REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. N, by virus of ths omendmenm you desre to change on cRer olmody whmined, such chenge moy be mode by felegram

o lener provded vk tmiegrom o lene mosss releence W the selitoion ond tha amendment, ond i receved poor o Pe cpening how ond dote specified
e e SN —

G0 ALCOUTING AND AMNOPEANON DAY " H/ n.u.lv'dl

EER No. 601921 FIN No. 88133 ~ Amount: '$33,000. 00

TP — B

FI THIS MOCE AMILES OMLY 1O MODRICATIONS ©F CONTRACTS  CHDERS
e [j T Cronge Order v insued purivont o i
The Charyos @t to ™ i blodh 12 ore mode to the ohove nembe sd cortract/ order
b} ! B The sbove numbead (et srder 1 mod fied 1o (#fiar the aominative thanges (such s changes in poying of e, nppropriotion deg, et ) st lorh i» block 12
fe @ T Supplemental Agreemant i antered Mo porswont fo acthotity of . the mUtua] a_}r(.‘ent nt Of bot—h JSQJ‘UQS
b mod Ly ne ‘tmvv numbered contioct o set foh in b od l?

CRFNCI OF st wd nf MY VODN(AHN

Regarding schedule "Section E - SUPPLIES/SERVICES/PRICES" as amended in Modification 8.

1) Paragraph A is hereby modified to increase the total cost for perforinance of this
contract by $33,000.00 for a revised total of $2,520,437.00, of which the sum of
$2,369,625.00 r “presents the reimbursable costs, and of which $150,812.00
represents the - 'xed fee.

Paragraph B is modified as follows:
a. Part 2) is mod “ied to read as follows:
Cost Fee Total

$1,069,075.00 . $63,925.C $1,133,000.00

o
C 13 PDR

Envep' on provded “erer oll teimy ond cond tions of the dorument el enced = WMok B o1 hareniore Aan,.d o wu'»-nv-ﬂ ond i Wil Yoo o o‘m

it <. st ettt . s P S RS H—_— - - SR e e e s S

CONTRACTIOR. OHESOY 18 NOT EFOQUIRED u

-
! 10 SIGN THIS DOLUMENT COVRACIOR/OFFEROR 1S REQUIRED, 1O SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RITURN D - COPIES TO 1MSUING OFICL

1

- - NPT W —— — - e a— i e e s ittt

14 NAME OF CONTRACION, O EROR g T 17 UNTED ATATES OF AMIRICA
i - - —~ ’ :

[ " i v 1 e . L T ' et e, s

Bgronne of penos mthoied 19 s ) [T gnatvie of Cor —eving C!"—-v)

R ——— - . » et - Rl RN —CS i - 1 e R W
18 reaml AND YTIE OF SG0BRF Tape or framt) 16 SITNED 1B NAME OF (ONTRACTING CFHICER l-[. [ r w1} 19 DAJE SiGmen

e g SN S

—;"%"j 77{4,,/ 55 /52 kellogg V. Morton 9/ /182
e

/v

. = 8. BONIRNYENG LN TICL I9EZ € =« 3MI-87% ("™}




el e e s T L e i T N o o B R e T LA =y ey 2 R 1 e =
- p! * e - - 1 - E ¢ " ’ - I
. i v T
. i : Tl * n i .
. = L .~ |‘."."| ".71 g
4 .
v . " i
) "

o temntsl Agreciaent to
Lentract ho. NEC-04-82-013
Page 2 of 2

Part 3) is modified to read as follows:

Cost Fee Total
$1,761,945.00 + $114,352.00 . $1,876,297.00

Regarding Modification PO0007, SECTION M - LIST OF DOCUMENTS AND ATTACHMENTS;
Attachment No. 1 - Statement of Work; Section II1I. Task Description; Part B. -
Paragraph 6 is hereby added and made a part herecof.

"6. Postirradiation Testing and Evaluation of Charpy-V and Tension Test
Specimens from ORR-PSF Wall Capsules.

1) The contractor shall test and analyze the C, and tension test
specimens from each of the wall capsules using remoteiy operable
equipmenc installed in the NSTF at the State University of New
York (SUNY) at Buffalo. The C, specimens representing & given
material/exposure condition would be tested to define: (1)
brittle/ductile transition, (2) upoer shel? energy level, (3)
specimen lateral expansion, and (4) applied lcad vs fracture
time relationship, using Dynatup Instrumentation and a strain
oaged tup. Tension test specimens would be {ested to establish

1) yield strength, (2) tensile strength, (3) percent elonga-
tion, and (4) percent reduction of area propeities at ambient
temperature. In addition, selected specimens of Code F23
(ASTM reference plate) would be tested at elevated temperature
(288°C or less), as mutually agreed upon by ENSA and NRC.

A1l tested specimens will be shipped to the Hanford Enaineering
Development Laboratory (HEDL) for further evaluation. The
associated shipping costs will “e borne separetely by NRC.

2) The testing schedule is divided into three parts; these parts
shail be reported in separate letter reports to te submitted
within one week of the completion date for each part. The
schedule is contingent upon receipt of materials during the
first week of September 1982. :

Part 1 C, testing: Codes F23, 3PU (or 3PT), EC
Completion: 31 December 1982

. Part 2 C, testing: Codes K, MO, R

e e &

' Completion: 28 February 1983

Part 3 Tensile testing: Codes F23, 3PU (or 3PT), EC, K, MO, R
ST Completion: 31 March 1983



